## SFMHS BAND BOOSTER FAIR SHARE AGREEMENT

Opportunities will be available during each semester for students, parents, and family to participate in fundraising activities. The Fair Share program is a way to earn money towards the payment of upcoming trips and possibly future fees.

## **HOW IT WORKS:**

Sign-up sheets for Fair Share events are posted in the Band Room and will be posted on our Facebook page: www.facebook.com/sfmhsbandboosters

The number of available positions for each event will be listed.

Students, parents, and family can sign up for the events they can are able to work.

On the day of the event, show up on time, sign in/out and work.

The sign-in sheet is kept at each event so that we know who worked, how long they worked and which student they are working for.

At the end of the event, all monies are counted and a portion of the total profit proceeds will then be divided between participating student accounts:

Student share 40% of the profit for the event and it's calculated based on the hours they /you have worked.

\*\*\* Students volunteering for Community Service Hours, CANNOT bank any dollars.

Any Fair Share monies over and above what is needed for current year trip expenses can be carried forward to pay future fees. Fair Share statements with your balances can be distributed upon request via e-mail, so please make sure we have your current e-mail address!

## The more you work, the more you have available to offset fees!

By signing below, you understand the policy for Fair Sharaccount.	re and how your student can earn credit to their
Student Name:	
Parent Signature:	Date: